6 The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on 10 June 2025, approved and completed the acquisition of 100% of the paid-up share capital of UTO Asia Pre. Ltd., a 
company incorporated under the laws of Singapore ("UTO Asia''), pursuant to the execution of binding transaction documents, including the Share Purchase 
Agreement. The transaction was concluded for an aggregate consideration of EUR 1,225,000 (Euros one million two hundred and twenty-five thousand only), 
excluding stamp duty and applicable levies. 

7 The Board of Directors of the Company in irs meeting held on 4 November 2025 has considered and approved a Scheme of Amalgamation (the "Scheme'') of Deccan 
Star Distilleries India Private limited (the ''Transferor Company 1" or "DDPL") and Sarthak Blenders & Bottlers Private limited (the ''Transferor Company 2" or

[...]

Pre. Ltd., a company 
incorporated under the laws of Singapore ("UTO Asia"), pursuant to the execution of binding transaction documents, including the Share Purchase Agreement. The transaction was concluded for 
an aggregate consideration of EUR 1,225,000 (Euros one million two hundred and twenty-five thousand only), excluding scamp duty and applicable levies. 

7 The Board of Directors of the Holding Company in its meeting held on 4 November 2025 has considered and approved a Scheme of Amalgamation (the "Scheme") of Deccan Star Distilleries India